

Shannon Kutchek Inducted into Lee M. Burkey, Sr. Society with Aging Care Connections

Shannon Kutchek has been inducted into the Lee M. Burkey, Sr. Society with Aging Care Connections.

LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, April 3, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- After recently joining the Board of Directors at <u>Aging Care Connections</u> (ACC) in La Grange, Shannon Kutchek, <u>real estate Broker</u> at Smothers Realty Group, has been inducted into the <u>Lee M. Burkey, Sr. Society</u> with ACC. The Lee M. Burkey, Sr. Society was created in memory of Lee M. Burkey, Sr., an Aging Care Connections board member, donor and community leader.

Additionally, Kutchek will be a speaker during Aging Well Month on May 7 and May 14, presenting on topics of Real Estate 101 for Seniors and then Preparing Your Home to Sell. Kutchek has earned multiple senior real estate certifications including an Executive Certificate in Home Modification from USC, Certified Senior Advisor (CSA) and has earned a Senior Real Estate Specialist designation (SRES).

"The Lee M. Burkey, Sr. Society gives me the opportunity to help meet the growing needs of our aging community," Kutchek said. "I'm proud to be making a difference in the lives of older adults and their families through community-based services.

Kutchek consistently ranks in Top 3 producers for La Grange and La Grange Park and is a La Grange area resident for 19 years, with extensive knowledge of her local communities. Kutchek has achieved over \$200 Million in Total Sales Volume. Kutchek has been a Broker at Smothers Realty Group since 1999. To learn more about Kutchek, visit her website at www.shannonkutchek.com. To learn more about ACC, visit www.acingcareconnections.org.

Shannon Kutchek Shannon Kutchek 708-588-2061 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.